





REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

20 May 1999

DEPARTMENT ORDER
NO. 119
Series of

SUBJECT: Creation of Marawi Sub-District

Engineering Office

Pursuant to Sections 6 and 25 of Executive Order No. 124 dated 30 January 1987, there is hereby created a DPWH Marawi Sub-District Engineering Office which shall have jurisdiction over all national infrastructure projects and facilities under the DPWH within Marawi City and the province of Lanao del Sur. The headquarters of the Marawi Sub-District Engineering Office shall be at the former quarters of the Marawi City Engineering Office.

Personnel of the above-mentioned Sub-District Engineering Office shall be made up of employees of the National Government Section of the former Marawi City Engineering Office who are now assigned with the Iligan City Sub-District Engineering Office as may be determined by the DPWH Region XII Regional Director.

The DPWH Regional Director shall issue appropriate directives to implement this Order.

This Department Order shall take effect immediately.

GREGORÍO R. VIGILAR

^lSecretary